
Trial area:
Various locations in Midwest USA States
 
Conducted by:
Hefty Seed Company

Crop:
Soybean

Treatment description: 
Kelpak applied in-furrow with planter at 1pt/Ac

Rationale

To test the effect of Kelpak Liquid Seaweed Concentrate on soybean yields when applied 
in-furrow at planting in Midwest USA States.

Results and discussion

Several trials were conducted in various Midwest USA States with Kelpak LSC applied 
in-furrow at planting. Applying Kelpak LSC in-furrow, when planting soybean, consistently  
improved yields at all trial sites with an average increase of 2.4 bushels/acre.

This confirms previous positive results by Larson Grain with Kelpak LSC also applied as 
an in-furrow application on soybean.

Soybean – in furrow application

Table 1. The effect of Kelpak on Soybean when applied as an in-furrow application

State

Minnesota

S Dakota

Nebraska

Average

 
 Area

Breckenridge

Baltic

Atkinson

 
Replicates

4

11

24

  
Control

BU/Ac

56.2

82.4

78.4

72.3

 
Kelpak

BU/Ac

58.2

84.5

81.3

74.7

 
Increase

BU/Ac

2.0

2.1 

2.9

2.4
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