

Soybean - in furrow application

#### Trial area:

Various locations in Midwest USA States

# Conducted by:

Hefty Seed Company

### Crop:

Soybean

#### Treatment description:

Kelpak applied in-furrow with planter at 1pt/Ac



# **Rationale**

To test the effect of Kelpak Liquid Seaweed Concentrate on soybean yields when applied in-furrow at planting in Midwest USA States.

# **Results and discussion**

Several trials were conducted in various Midwest USA States with Kelpak LSC applied in-furrow at planting. Applying Kelpak LSC in-furrow, when planting soybean, consistently improved yields at all trial sites with an average increase of 2.4 bushels/acre.

This confirms previous positive results by Larson Grain with Kelpak LSC also applied as an in-furrow application on soybean.



Table 1. The effect of Kelpak on Soybean when applied as an in-furrow application

State	Area	Replicates	Control BU/Ac	Kelpak ————BU/Ac	Increase BU/Ac
Minnesota	Breckenridge	4	56.2	58.2	2.0
S Dakota	Baltic	11	82.4	84.5	2.1
Nebraska	Atkinson	24	78.4	81.3	2.9
Average			72.3	74.7	2.4





